

PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Aaron Chimenti, Manager of Digital Communications 216.274.2474 achimenti@hahnlaw.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Nathan Scurtu Named Associate at Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP

CHICAGO (August 7, 2023) – Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP welcomes <u>Nathan D. Scurtu</u> to its Chicago office as an associate in its Trusts & Estates Practice Group. Scurtu will focus on estate planning, business succession planning, guardianships, trust and probate administration, and real estate transactions.

"We are very excited to have Nathan join our team," remarked Chicago-Partner-in-Charge <u>Steven E. Feldman</u>. "We look forward to Nathan having a key role in the continued growth of our estate planning practice."

Serving as an attorney in Chicago since 2018, Scurtu has represented and advised clients with a broad range of transactional matters including but not limited to estate planning and administration, real estate transactions, construction agreements, mergers and acquisitions, business formation, compliance and governance, business and commercial transactions, and general contract matters. He has counseled clients in a wide spectrum of industries including hospitality, entertainment, retail, construction, manufacturing, transportation, e-commerce, and more.

Scurtu is an active member of five bar associations (Illinois, Chicago, DuPage County, American, Romanian).

Scurtu earned his J.D. from Chicago-Kent College of Law in 2018, where he received a CALI Excellence for the Future Award for the highest grade in International Law. He received a B.A. in philosophy from Loyola University Chicago in 2015.

## Photo: Scurtu

## About Hahn Loeser

Founded in 1920, <u>Hahn Loeser</u> celebrates over a century of client service. Today, Hahn Loeser has six offices and more than 140 attorneys representing Fortune 500 corporations, privately held businesses, non-profit institutions, governmental entities and individuals and families across the country and around the world. Our attorneys are recognized for their commitment to outstanding client service and their dedication to partnering with our clients to provide creative and strategic solutions that help them achieve their goals.